

To.

António Guterres, Secretary-General, United Nations, New York, NY 10017, USA,

Sub: Participation as Non-Business organization

World Neem Organisation supports the ten principles of the UN Global Compact with respect to human rights, labour, environment and anti-corruption. With this commitment, we express our intent to support the Global Compact advancing these principles, and will make a clear statement of this commitment to our stakeholders and the general public.

We also pledge to participate in and engage with the UN Global Compact in the following way(s):

Propose and implement partnerships on corporate sustainability and engage with other stakeholders.

Support UN Global Compact business participants as they implement and report on their sustainability efforts.

Engage with Global Compact Local Networks.

Join and/or support issue platforms and work streams.

WNO will follow all above points by

- -By building greater awareness regarding the potential of Neem tree (Azadirachta Indica
- A. Juss.) for better Plant health, Human health, Animal health and the Environmental health.
- -By promoting large-scale planting of Neem
- -By promoting research on Neem's potential for a better world in coming decades.
- -By creating a Neem database and Neem mapping to build greater awareness of the potential of Neem.

We recognize that a key requirement for participation in the Global Compact is the submission of a Communication on Engagement (COE) that describes our organization's efforts to support the implementation of the ten principles and to engage with the Global Compact. We support public accountability and transparency, and therefore commit to report on progress within two years of joining the Global Compact and every two years thereafter according to the Global Compact COE policy

Thanks and NEEM Regards

Sincerely yours,

Dr Nirrmala Kotharii General Secretary

World Neem Organisation

805-806, Orchid Tower, Lokhandwala Township, Akurli Road, Kandivali (E), Mumbai, Pin - 400101 India Tel Nos: 022-29665205, 426446002 +91-9820608200, 7045796467 Email: secretariat@worldneemorganisation.org www.worldneemorganisation.org